

QUEST

Resource Corporation

211 W. 14TH STREET,
CHANUTE, KS 66720
620-431-9500

AFE
D11005

TICKET NUMBER **7027**

FIELD TICKET REF # _____

FOREMAN Joe Blanchard

SSI _____

API 15-099-24640

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET CEMENT

DATE	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
1-28-11	II Moore Farms 13-2A	13	35	17	LB

FOREMAN / OPERATOR	TIME IN	TIME OUT	LESS LUNCH	TRUCK #	TRAILER #	TRUCK HOURS	EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE
Joe Blanchard	7:00	11:00		904850		4	Joe Blanchard
MAHJaff	6:00	↓		903600		5	MAHJaff
Phillip W. A. B. M.	6:00		903206		5	Phillip W. A. B. M.	
DANIEL POPA	7:00		904735		4	DANIEL POPA	
Nathan Gohman	6:00		902142	932900	5	Nathan Gohman	
OTIS G. POWERS	6:00		903197		5	OTIS G. POWERS	

JOB TYPE Longstrut HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 1025 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2 16#
 CASING DEPTH 1013.23 DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
 SLURRY WEIGHT 13.5 SLURRY VOL _____ WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 0
 DISPLACEMENT 24.12 DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ MIX PSI _____ RATE 4bpm

REMARKS:

Installed Cementhead RAW 200 LBS gal of 16 BBI dye of 150 SKS of cement to get dye to surface. Flush pump Pump wiper plug to bottom & set float shoe.

started Casing 8:30 start cement 10:00 Left location 11:00

Cement to surface.

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT	TOTAL AMOUNT
904850	4 hr	Foreman Pickup	
903197	5 hr	Cement Pump Truck	
903600	5 hr	Bulk Truck	
931585	5 hr	Transport Truck	
931387	5 hr	Transport Trailer	
904735	4 hr	80 Vac	
	1013.23 FT	Casing 5 1/2	
	6	Centralizers	
	1	Float Shoe	
	1	Wiper Plug	
	2	Frac Baffles 4" # 4 1/2	
	110 SK	Portland Cement	
	27 SK SK	Gilsonite	
	2 SK	Flo-Seal	
	12 SK	Premium Gel	
	5 SK	Cal Chloride	
	1	KOL 5 1/2 Basket	
	7000 gal	City Water	
903140	5 hr	Casing tractor	
932895	5 hr	Casing trailer	

TD's. M^cPherson Drilling 01-26-2011 Wednesday @ 1PM.

Pipe#	Length	Running Total	Baffle Location	POSTROCK ENERGY CORP - CASING TALLY SHEET
1	39.13	39.13		Date: 01/26/2011
2	38.03	77.16	Cement Basket	Well Name & #: II Moore Farms 13-2A
3	39.43	116.59		Township & Range: 35S-17E
4	39.89	156.48	116 Jo	County/State: Labette/Kansas
5	39.10	195.58		SSI #: Unknown
6	38.90	234.48	156 ft.	AFE#: D11005
7	39.58	274.06		Road Location: 1000 & Chase, S&W into
8	38.85	312.91		API# 15-099-24640
9	39.60	352.51		
10	38.66	391.17		
11	38.84	430.01		
12	38.55	468.56		
13	39.06	507.62	Sect	
14	38.75	546.37	← Upper Baffle at 546.37 ft. Big Hole.	
15	39.38	585.75		
16	39.08	624.83		
17	38.40	663.23		
18	39.15	702.38		
19	38.14	740.52	← Set Lower Baffle @ 740.52 ft. Small Hole.	
20	39.68	780.20		
21	39.74	819.94		
22	38.30	858.24		
23	38.93	897.17		
24	38.49	935.66		
25	38.83	974.49		
26	38.74	1013.23		
Use all 26 joints & NO Sub.				
Be Safe !!				

Jennifer
Kon

Meas. Top 881 ft.
Tally Bottom 1013.23 ft.
Driller TD 1020 ft.
Log Bottom 1025.60 ft.

Teamwork works! Put Safety 1st!
 (TKS) Ke Rousy
 Sr. Geologist
 620 305 9900
 01-26-2011